

FALCK RENEWABLES SPA via Alberto Falck, 4-16 (ang. viale Italia) 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (Mi) tel. 02 24331 www.falckrenewables.eu Cap. soc. Euro 291.413.891,00 int. vers. Direzione e coordinamento da parte di Falck SpA Sede legale: corso Venezia, 16 - 20121 Milano Registro Imprese C. F. e P. I. 03457730962 REA MI-1675378

## PRESS RELEASE

## Falck Renewables SpA

## Successfully completed the financing of Spaldington and Kingsburn wind Farms for £45.6 million.

Milan, October 5, 2016 - Through its subsidiaries Spaldington Airfield Wind Energy Ltd and Kingsburn Wind Energy Ltd, the Falck Renewables Group has stipulated two non-recourse project financing loan contracts with MUFG's core banking unit, for a total of around £45.6 million, for the wind farms of Kingsburn (Scotland) and Spaldington (England), both of which started operating in May 2016.

The two loan contracts, with final due date falling in June 2034 and a total term of 18 years, have been stipulated at very favorable conditions indeed, reflecting the high level of productivity expected from the two plants and the Group's financial solidity.

The Kingsburn wind farm, situated 20 km west of Stirling in central Scotland, consists of nine N90/2500 Nordex Enercon turbines with installed capacity of 22.5 MW, and it will generate roughly 75,000 MWh per year of renewable energy. It will be capable of meeting the energy requirements of around 17,800 households, thereby saving around 32,000 tonnes of CO2 per year.

The Spaldington Airfield wind farm, in the county of East Riding, Yorkshire (England), consists of five E92 Enercon turbines with installed capacity of 11.75 MW, and it will generate roughly 27,000 MWh per year of renewable energy. It is capable of meeting the energy requirements of around 7,000 households, thereby saving around 12,000 tonnes of CO2 per year.

**Toni Volpe as Chief Executive Officer of Falck Renewables**, declared: "For the Group, it is the fourth closing of new non-recourse loans in 2016, for a total amount of £124.5 million, which will support growth".

Falck Renewables S.p.A., a Falck Group company listed on the Italian stock exchange in the STAR segment ("FKR.MI"), develops, designs, builds and manages power production plants from renewable sources. It is active in Europe, with installed capacity of 797 MW in 2016 (760 MW according to the IFRS 11 reclassification) and produces energy in Italy, United Kingdom, Spain and France worth more than two billion kWh per year, using wind power, solar power, biomass and waste-to-energy technologies.

For information:

Giorgio BOTTA – Investor Relator – tel.02.2433.3338 Alessandra RUZZU – Media Relations – Tel. 02.2433.2360

